UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#t. 1722116210 Fee: $60.00
Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 08/09/2017 10:19 AM Pg: 10of 7

After Recordirg Refurn To:
Corelogic SGlE:

1637 NW 136th Avenue Suite G-100
Sunrise, FL 33323

This Do¢ument Prepaled By:

) CSlAs e
NATIONSTARIMORTGAGE | .C
8950 CYPRESS WATERS BLVD
COPPELL, TX 75019

Parcel [D Number: 29102200280000

[Space Above This Line For Recording Data)
Original Recording Oate: fune 09, 2004 Loan Mo 596511917
Original Loan Amount; $71,000.00 Investor Loan No: 4004003442
New Money: $38,229.53

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made ‘s 25th day of Apnl, 2017, between
JOSEPH 0. FRANKLIN (‘Borrowcr”) and Mationstar Mortgage 'LLC, whose address is 8950
CYPRESS WATERS BLVD, COPPELL, TX 75019 (‘Lender”), amicnus. and supplements (1} the
Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the “Secunty Instrument’) dated Mpril 19, 2004 and recorded
in Book/Liber N/A, Page N/A, Instrument No 0416105138 and recorded on June 04, 2004, of the Official
Records of COOK County, IL and (2} the Nole, bearing the same date as, and ‘secured by, the Secunty
Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined
therein as the “Property”, located at

14818 OAK ST, DOLTON, IL 60419,
{Properly Address)

S————————.

| 410052240

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof;

In consideration of the mutual pronuses and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as
follows (nolwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Securily Instrument):

1 As of May 1, 2017, the amount payable under the Note and the Secunty Instrument (the "New
Pnncipal Balance") 1s U.S $105,731.37, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to Borrower by
Lender plus any interest and other amounts capttahized
$42,500.00 of the New Principal Balance shall be deferred (the "Deferred Principal Balance™ and
l l" I ” " I | I II lMl | I IJ Ilu UllI |A| ll “l"[ |!¢“U||a !II”I A ”' !] l
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - s.nma Furnily - Fannie Maa Umnform nshument Form 3179 101 (rmv 4114)
8300d UB/14 (puge 1 of 6}




1722116210 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Barcawer will not pay interest or make monthly payments on this amount. The New Pnncipal
Ralance less the Deferrad Principal Balance shall be referred to as the “Interest Beaning Principal
Balance™ and this amount is $63,231.37. Interest at ihe rate of 2.000% will begin to acerue on the
Interest Bearing Principal Batance as of May 1, 2017 and the first new monthly payment on the
Interest Bearnng Principal Balance will be due on June 1, 2017, The new Matunty Date will be
May 1, 2057. Borrower's payment schedule for the modified Loan is as follows:

Years | Interest | [nterest Rate Maontiiy | Monthly Total Payment Number of
Rate Change Date Prin & Int | Escrow Monthly Begins On Monthly
Payment |Payment |Payment Payments
l Amount Amount
15 Vo zo0o, Muy 01, 2017 $191 43 $410 41 601 8 June 041, 2017 60

May admsr | May adjuse
pencdically | penadically

[ Joue, May 01, 2022 $22246 | May adjust | May adjust Jung 01, 2022 12
pencdically { penodicallv
7-40 | I BI4%% My 0f, 2023 $250 94 May adjust | May adjust Jung 91, 2023 408

encdically { periodicaliv

3 DBorrower agrees to pay in full the Deferred Principal Balance and any other amounts shill owed
under the Note and Securnity tnstianent by the earhiest of: (i) the date Borrower sells or transfers
an interest in the Property, (i) the date.Borrower pays the entire Interest Beanng Principal
Balance, of (i) the new Maturity Date.

4. If all or any part of the Property or any interest inithe Property is sold ar transferred {or if Borrower
is not a natural persen and a beneficial nterestin-Carrgwer 1s sold or transferred) withcut Lender's
prior wrtten consent, Lender may requue immediate payment in full of alt sums secured by the
Security Instrument,

If Lender exercises this option, Lendaer shall give Borrower notice of accelerahon. The notice shall
provide a penod of not less than 30 days from the date-iie notice is delivered or mailed within
which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security (nstrument. If Borrower fails ta pay
these sums prior to the expiration of this periad, Lender may ivake any remedies permitted by
the Security Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower;

5 Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and regurements of the Secunty
Instrument, including without limifation, Borrower's covenants and agreaments to make all
payments of taxes, insurance premiwms, assessments, escrow items, impouras, and all other
payments that Borrower s obligated to make under the Security Instrumont/bowever, the
following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null and void, as of the daw spacified in
paragraph No 1 above

{a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Secunty Instrument (f any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adustment in the rate of interest payable
under the Note; and

(b) all tenms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that
is affixed to, whally or partially incorporated into, or is pait of, the Note or Secunty
nstrument and that cont terms and provisions as those referred to in (a)

TR WA

LOAN MDDIFICATION AGREEMtNT mgle Famn; Fannm Mdﬂ Unlform Instrurnent l'orm 31?9 1/1]1 (lrv 4/14)
82006 08714 {pagea 2 of )




1722116210 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

above

& Borrower understands and agrees that'

{a)

{b)

{c)

(d)

{e)

®

(@

All the nghis and remedies, sbipulations, and conditons contaned in the Secunty
Instrument relating to default in the making of payments ynder the Security lnstrument
shall also apply to default in the making of the modified payments hereunder

All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Secunty
Instrument shall be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and
nane of the Borrower's obhgations or llabitbies under the Note and Security instrument
shall be diminished or released by any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any
way impair, diminish, or affect any of Lendec's rights under or remedies an the Note and
Security Instrument, whether such nghts or remedics anse thereunder or by operation of
iz ~Also, all rights of recourse ta which Lender is presently entitied against any property
o anvoother persons it any way obligated for, or liable on, the Note and Security
Instrumer-are expressly reserved by Lender.

Nothing inthis-Agreement shall be understood or constiued to ba a satisfaction or release
in whale ar in partof the Note and Secunty Instrument.

Al costs and expenses incurred by Lender n connection with thus Agreement, including
recording fees, btle eicamination, and attorney's fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and
shall be secured by the SzGurity Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

Borrower agrees 10 make (@nl execute such other documents or papers as may be
necessary or required 1o effeciuata the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if
approved and accepted by Lencer, \shall bind and nure o the heirs, executors,
administrators, and assigns of the bamower

Borrower authonzes Lender, and Lenaci s successors and assigns, to share Borrower
information including, but not limited to ) ramo, address, and telephone number, (n)
Social Secunty Number, (m) credit score, (iv) income, (v} payment history, (vi) account
balances and activity, including inforrmation abot-any modification or foreclosure relief
programs, with Third Parfies that can assist Lerden, and Borrower in obtaimng a
foreclasure preventon altemative, or otherwise prowide support services related 1o
Borrower's loan. For purposes of this section, Third Partizz 'nclude a counseling agency,
state or local Housing Finance Agency or similar entily, any #iseier, guarantar, or servicer
that insures, guarantees, or services Borrower's [oan or any other inartgage loan secured
by the Property on which Borrower is obligated, or to any comparies that perform support
services to them in connection with Borrower's foan,

Borrower consents to being contacted by Lender or Third Partics consenung morigage
asststance refating to Borrower's loan including the tnal periad plan fo morify Borrower's
loan, at any telephone number, including mobile telephone nurmber, or enail address
Borrower has provided to Lender or Third Parties

By checking this box, Borrower also consents to being contacted by text messaging [ ]

In the event of any action(s) arising out of or relating to this Agreement or in connection
with any foreclosure achion(s) thsmissed as a result of entenng into this Agreement, if
permitted by applicable law, { will remain liable for and bear my own attomey fees and

costs neurred in conneclion with any such action(s).

LOAN MODIF ICAT!UN A(‘REEMENT Smglc I—amnly Fanme Mae Umtum\ lostument Form 3119 um (n:v 4“4)

83000 (38/14

{rage 30/ 6)



1722116210 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(h) Borrower understands that the mortgage insurance premiums on the Loan, if applicable,
may increase as a result of the capitalization which will result in a higher total monthly
payment Furthermore, the date on which the borrower may request cancellation of
mortgage insurance may change as a resuit of the New Principal Balance

7. In the event that | was discharged in a Chapter 7 bankruplcy procceding subsequent fo the
execution of the loan documents and did not reaffirm the morgage debl under applicable law,
Lender agrees that | will not have personal hability on the debt pursuant to this Agreement

8 By this paragraph, Lender 1s notifying Borrower that any pnor waiver by Lender of Borrower's
obligaton.to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Iltems is hereby revoked, and Bomower
has beznarivised of the amount needed to fully fund the Escrow llems.

9. This Agreemerdt riodifies an obhigation secured by an existing security instrument recorded in
COOK County, L, wpon which all recordation taxes have been paid. As of the date of this
agreement, the unpaid rancipal balance of the onginal obligation secured by the existing security
instrument is $67,501.7/9._The pnncipal batance secured by the existing security (nstrument as a
result of this Agreement is $105,731.37, which amount represents the excess of the unpad
principal balance of this originag woligation.

AR HAENRTE

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Famly - Funme Mags Uniferm Inshument Form 3179 1/01 (rev 4/14)
8300d 08/14 {page 401 6)




1722116210 Page: 5 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

in Wilness Whereof, the Lender and | have executed this Agreement.

X \) Og.ﬂﬁ//l_ O Wdz rl—/:/(ﬂ Date: 155/3&//51

'JOSEPH O. FRANKLIN -Borrower

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

State of Ulinois
(ool
County of (- 7¢" 1€
The foregoing instrumeni was acknowledged before me, a Notary Public on

Mm} 59(/ ol }ﬂ’l (Date-Month, Day and Year)

TOYASNRUDOLPH .
NOTARY PUBRIC - BTATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMBSION EXPIRES:11/13/18

PP

by JOSEPH O. FRANKLIN.

“Todas M- Budoloh

;C(Pnnted/Name of person taking acknowledgment)

20 My Commission Expires on / 62222 ,(:_f_i

LOAN MODIFIGATION AGREEMENT - Singls Family - Fanne Mae Unforms instramant Form 3179 1/01 (rev 4/14)
8300d 08/14 {page 5 of 6)

M

@

46 35

1 1 9

A

{11 AT



1722116210 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Nationstar Meortgage tLC
By.

Title: Ass:stant Secretary

JF 21201
Date of Lehds 'z Signature

The State of TX
County of Dallas

{Seal) - Lender

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments)

Befare me S{Aj QD !,,) \E‘}.Ldﬂ_n/ /Notary Public (nameftitle of officer) on this day

{Pleass it Name)

- “2Up.5S , the Assistant Secretary of Nationstar
(ty rroved to me on the oath of or through
descnpuon of identity card or other document)) to be the person whose hame
is subscnbed to the foregomg instrumeyit ard acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the
purposes and consideration therein exprassctd

Gwen under my hand and seal of office this ";l day of A‘(Lﬂ wst¥ ap, (96 \?

- L
A
aiyre of Officer

S TacsioD el oz

(Pnnted Name 27 Officer)

personally appeared
Mortgage LLC

‘ Ry, JACOR D VALDEZ
‘O?R {@ /‘ NUUN‘,’ publc, State of Tbxas

§: "\ ;‘: Comm Expras 06-06 2020
7, G Notary 1D 130609601
J.l e it g

Notary Public

Title of Officer
My Commission expires : _Oj[_’[OJ_Q/QQaQ

I

R A MRG0

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fanme Mae Undorm Instrument Form 3179 1101 (rev 4/14)
83004 (i14 tpage 6 of §)



1722116210 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit "A"
Loan Number: 596511917
Property Address: 14818 OAK ST, DOLTON, IL 60419

Legal Descriphion:

TUE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY LOCATED IN THE COQUNTY OF COOK AND STATE OF
TLLINOIS: LOT 27 1N CALUMET SIBILEY CENTER ADDITION BEING A SUBDIVISICN IN THE
WEST HALN OF THE NOKTH LEAST QUARTER QF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE
14, EAST OF THK THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, TN COOK COUNTY, TLLINDIS.

TR

Extubst A Legal Dascnphon Attachment 11/12 Page 1 of 1

RN Il

1

TR ML

3 3 0o =



